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(b) Minor maintenance of fans was undertaken by departmental labour;
but no work on a comprehensive scale, as in the present case, was carried out previously.

(c) Owing to it; magnitude, the work could not be carried out through the normal departmenta]l labour and was, therefore, executed through the agency of contractors.

Thermal Power Stotion at Palana
(Rajasthan)

441. Shri Karni Singh Ji: Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state whether the Thermal Power Station which was originally planned to be installed at Paiara in Rajasthan is now to be built with American loan at Satpura in Madhya Pradesh?

The Deputy Minister of Labour and Employment and for Planning (Shri C. R. Pattabhi Raman): No, Sir. The proposed Thermal Power Station at Palana was not included in the final
Plan.

Production of Supersonics

Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:
442. { Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
(_ Shri D, D. Puri:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 569 on the 25th March, 1963 and state the latest progress of the discussion of the Egyptian team of jet aircraft production with Indian experts of Bangalore with regard to the joint production of supersonic fighter aircraft?

The Minister of Defence Production in the Ministry of Defence (Shri Raghuramaiah): The visit of the UAR team ¢ thw ~nrtry was followed up by a return visit of an Indian team to the U.AR. The areas and mode of mutual co-operation in th field of development and production of Defence equipment in this field, are under consideration.
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Foreign Experts on Plan Projects

443, Shri D. D. Puri: Wil] the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether foreign experts are being invited to zo into the progress or otherwise of various Plan projects now in operation;

(b) if so, the zountries from which the experts are being drawn; and

(c) the specific fields and/or projects which the team of exgerts is required to examine?

Minister in the
Ministry of Labour and Employment and for Planning (Shri
C. R. Pattabhi Raman): (a) to (c).
The Planning Commissicn is engaged in a study of fifteen projects in the public sector in the tieid of Industry, Minerals, Power and Transport with a view to evolving suitlable systems for programming, scheduling, reporting and planning of materials. In connection with this study. it is hoped to avail of the assistance for short periods of a few specialists from the United States where considerable progress in developing management and control techniques has been made in recent years.
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